.

RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
'S ONLY	Attorney Dockel No. 26A-007
Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Street Address: <u>1</u> H	DA GOSEI CO., LTD. Aza Nagahata. Oaza Ochlal aruhi-cho, Nishikasugal-gun. Achi 452-8564 JAPAN
Additional name(s) & addr	No Yes X No Month Day Year
e execution date of the appl	
B. Patent No.(s)	
tached? Yes X	No
6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved; 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)
	······
Enclosed	
X Authorized to t	e charged to deposit account
8 Deposit account our	har
-	<u>50-11</u> 47
(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)
E THIS SPACE	
ormation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy
farlow	<u>March 14, 2006</u> Date
attachments, and document	Date
	Date
	SONLY   Please record the ettached origination of a street Address:   2. Name and address   Name: TOYO   Street Address:   H   Additional name(s) & address   B. Patent No.(s)   tached? Yes   Street Address:   H   Additional name(s) & address   B. Patent No.(s)   tached? Yes   Street Address   Additional name(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   tached? Yes   Stached? Yes   C. Total number of app   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.   Enclosed   X   Authorized to

700250589

REEL: 017337 FRAME: 0295

Mar	14 2006 4:03PM POSZ LAW GROUP PLC	70370791	12 p.7
$\mathbf{x} = 1$	L DEC 2 1 2000 5	the second of the second secon	
[		11-03-2005	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	P.	103113212	Attorney Docket No. 26A-007
	To the honorable Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks:		·
1			contraints of copy thereof.
5	n - 11-1	11	
9	(1) Kenji NIWA (2) Akira YAMAUCHI	2. Name and address of rec	elving party(les)
3	(3) Shigeru YABUYA	Name: <u>Croyoda</u>	
0-16-0	(4) Etsuo OZAWA (5) Takahiko SATO		a Nagahata, Oaza Ochiai hi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun,
2	(6) Hiroki IMAMURA		452-8564 JAPAN
	(7) Yuji SHIMIZU Additional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached?		
$\sim$	3. Nature of conveyance:		
_	Assignment Merger		,
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	X Other <u>Corrective Assignment to correct (2)</u> assignors' names, previously recorded 014827/0550		
	Execution Data(s):	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🔄 Yes 💢 No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ł	Month Day Year
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/616,306		
	Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes X No	
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		
		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
	Name: David G. Posz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	
	Internal Address:	Enclosed	$\sim$ $\sim$ 1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(h
	Street Address: Posz & Bethards, PLC	X Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
	11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Sulte 10	8. Deposit account number:	<u></u>
	City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>20190</u>	50-1	147
	······································	Attach duplicate convictible or	ee if powher by depend anonyot)
			ge if paying by deposit account)
	9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE	
	To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing int	formation is true and correct an	d any attached copy
	Is a true copy of the original document.	512	
	David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701) Name of Person Signing Signate		December 21, 2004 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet		
-		a required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		/A 22313-1450	
		· _	
			PATENT
			337 FRAME: 0296

a de la companya de la de la

. .

:

والمطوقة والمعاملة المحاومات المحاولة والمساعد ومستعملون والمستعور والمستعور والمراجع والمحاول والمتعاول والمعا

Mar	14 2006 4:03PM POSZ LAW GROUP PLC	70370	79112	p.4
1		1V4	/	
1	Form PTO-1696			
+		ere er	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patient and Trad	COMMERCE
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10276979	92	Attorney Docket No. 2	
	615101			
	Tothe honorable Commissioner of Patente and Badaracts:	Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
	(1) Kenji NIWA	2. Name and address o	of receiving party(les)	
			DA GOSEI CO., LI	
	(3) Shigeru YABUYA (4) Etsuo OZAWA		Aza Nagahata, Oaza	
	(5) Takahiko SATO		aruhi-cho, Nishikasu	
	(6) Hiroki IMAMURA	Al	<u>chi 452-8564 JAPA</u>	<u> </u>
	(7) Yuji SHIMIZU Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes X No			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other			
	Execution Date(s): <u>(1)-(7): July 16. 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & addrs	ass(es) attached? 📃 Ye	s X No
	<ol><li>Application number(a) or patent number(s):</li></ol>		Month D	Day Year
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the applic	ation is :	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	10/616,306			
	Additional numbers at	lached? Yes X	No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appl involved:	Ications and patents	1
	Name <u>: David G. Posz</u>			
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41) \$	40
		X Enclosed		
	Street Address: Posz & Bethards, PLC			
		X Authorized to b	be charged to deposit acc	count
	11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10	8. Deposit account num		
	City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>20190</u>	'	50-1 <b>1</b> 47	
	· · ·			
		(Attach duplicate copy of th	his page if paying by deposit	t account)
		E THIS SPACE		· · · · · -
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and corre	ict and any attached cop	у У
	David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701)	$\gg$	June 15. 2004	
	Name of Person Signing , Signat	re	Date	<u></u>
	Tote: number of pages including cover sheet,			1
		Tademarks, Box Assignments	DI	
06/17/20	04 MUELLER 00000101 10616306 Atexandria, V	A 22313-1450		
01 FC:80	21 40.00 09		PATENT	
	$\backslash$ /	REFII	)17337 FRAME: (	1297

.

•

-

-

. . .

01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1, Aza-Nagahata, Oaza-Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken 452-8564 Japan

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

CONSOLE BOX

(File	No.		) for	which	I(we)	have	executed	an applic	ation
for a	United	States	Letters	Patent	on <u>i</u>	<u>July 16</u>	, 2003	<b></b> •	
(Appli	cation	Serial	No.		fi	led on	L		)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

Kenii Niwa

1)

3)

Name: Kenji NIWA

2)

Name: Akira-YAMAUCHI

Name: Shigeru YABUYA

Date: July 16, 2003

16, 2003

Date: July 16, 2003

PATENT

Page 1 of 2 REEL: 017337 FRAME: 0298

$\sum_{i=1}^{n}$	
4)- Etzua Ozawa Name: Etsuo Ozawa	Date: July 16, 2003
	: · · ·
5) Jakahiko Sato Name: Takahiko SATO	Date: July 16, 2003
6) Name: Hiroki IMAMURA	
7) Name: Yuji SHIMIZO	Date: July 16, 2003
Witness:	_ Date: July 16, 2003

Aya Yamamoto Date:

Witness:

**RECORDED: 03/14/2006** 

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 017337 FRAME: 0299

July 16, 2003